
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,636

 21,629

 77

 236

 70

 5

 123

 496

 592

 95.6%

 0.3%

 1.0%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.5%

 2.2%

 2.6%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,818

 21,803

 77

 238

 71

 5

 123

 501

 596

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,447

 16,839

 38

 164

 54

 3

 77

 272

 307

 17,628

 17,012

 38

 166

 55

 3

 77

 310

 277

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 847

 1,831

 412

 871

 1,755

 3,350

 2,153

 817

 1,694

 400

 856

 1,726

 3,324

 2,600

 1,664

 3,525

 812

 1,727

 3,481

 6,674

 4,753

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,346

 3,131

 18,357

 6

 12,521

 9,789

 7,476

 2,313

 2,732

 290

 212

 2,602

 1,754

 301

 547

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

14,15

2,4

13,31

9

101,205,245,258,282,283,366,386,387,389,390,447,461,462,484,492

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 95.6%

 0.3%

 1.0%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.5%

 2.2%

 2.6%

 96.5%

 100.0%

 0.2%

 0.9%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 1.6%

 1.8%

 100.0%

 96.5%

 0.9%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 1.6%

 1.8%

 0.2%

 3.7%

 8.1%

 1.8%

 3.8%

 7.8%

 14.8%

 9.5%

 3.6%

 7.5%

 1.8%

 3.8%

 7.6%

 14.7%

 11.5%

 7.4%

 15.6%

 3.6%

 7.6%

 15.4%

 29.5%

 21.0%

 100.0%

 78.2%

 59.7%

 18.5%

 21.8%

 96.2%

 14.0%

 82.1%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 67.4%

 11.6%

 21.0%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 13




