Kansas House District 13

				ppulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,636	100.0%	22,818	100.0%	17,447	100.0%	17,628	100.0%
White	21,629	95.6%	21,803	95.6%	16,839	96.5%	17,012	96.5%
Black	77	0.3%	77	0.3%	38	0.2%	38	0.2%
American Indian	236	1.0%	238	1.0%	164	0.9%	166	0.9%
Asian	70	0.3%	71	0.3%	54	0.3%	55	0.3%
Hawaiian	5	0.0%	5	0.0%	3	0.0%	3	0.0%
Other Races	123	0.5%	123	0.5%	77	0.4%	77	0.4%
Two or More Races	496	2.2%	501	2.2%	272	1.6%	277	1.6%
Hispanic (all races)	592	2.6%	596	2.6%	307	1.8%	310	1.8%

		(numbe	Age and Ger			
	Male		Female		Both	
- Under 6 years of age	847	3.7%	817	3.6%	1,664	7.4%
6 to 17 years of age	1,831	8.1%	1,694	7.5%	3,525	15.6%
18 to 21 years of age	412	1.8%	400	1.8%	812	3.6%
22 to 29 years of age	871	3.8%	856	3.8%	1,727	7.6%
30 to 44 years of age	1,755	7.8%	1,726	7.6%	3,481	15.4%
45 to 64 years of age	3,350	14.8%	3,324	14.7%	6,674	29.5%
65 years of age and older	2,153	9.5%	2,600	11.5%	4,753	21.0%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)	useholds)	
Total Persons in household	22,346	96.2%
Persons living alone	3,131	14.0%
Persons living in families	18,357	82.1%
Householder or spouse under 18	6	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	2,602	100.0%			
Married Couples	1,754	67.4%			
Female Householder, no spouse	547	21.0%			
Male Householder, no spouse	301	11.6%			

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	12,521	100.0%			
Occupied	9,789	78.2%			
Owner occupied	7,476	59.7%			
Renter occupied	2,313	18.5%			
Vacant	2,732	21.8%			

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	290
Persons in nursing homes	212

	Other Information
Senate Districts:	14.15
Congressional Districts:	2,4
Judicial Districts:	13,31
SBOE Districts:	9
USDs:	101,205,245,258,282,283,366,386,387,389,390,447,461,462,484,492

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1